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December 14, 2016 

 

Towards Realizing an East Asian Economic Community by 2020 

(ADBI-NIIS-IIMA Workshop) 

 

【Event】 

Date and time： December 14, 2016 

 Registration 9:00 AM, Seminar start 9:30 AM 

Venue： ADBI (ADB Institute) 

         Kasumigaseki Building 8F, 3-2-5 Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku 

         Tokyo 100-6008 Japan 

       +81-3-3593-5500 

Language： English 

 

【Time line】 

9:00 – 9:30 Registration 

9:30 – 10:00 Opening 

session 

Moderator:  Mr. Koji Sakuma, IIMA 

Opening Remarks: 

1. Mr. Muneo Kurauchi, IIMA (5 min.) 

2. Prof. Li Xiangyang, NIIS-CASS (5 min.) 

 

Keynote Speech: 

Dr. WAN Gunghua, ADBI (20 min.) 

10:00 – 11:00 Session 

I 

East Asian Economic Community: Origin and Progress 

Moderator:  Prof. Li Xiangyang, NIIS-CASS 

 

Speakers: 

1. An East Asian Economic Community: Prospects and Challenges 

Dr. Masahiro Kawai, University of Tokyo (20 min.) 

2. (Title of speech to be confirmed) 

Dr. Zhang Jianping, MOFCOM (20 min.) 

 

Discussants: 

1. Dr. Wang Yuzhu, NIIS-CASS (5 min.) 

2. Dr. Huang Bihong, ADBI (5 min.) 

 

Free Discussion (10 min.) 
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11:00 – 11:15 Group photo and Coffee Break 

11:15 – 12:00 Session 

II 

Opportunities in realizing the EAEC 

Moderator:  Mr. Koji Sakuma, IIMA 

 

Speakers: 

1. EAEC in Global and Regional Contexts: Crucial External Shocks and 

Pragmatic Internal Practices 

Dr. Wei Ling, China Foreign Affairs University (15 min.) 

2. Is an Asian Version of EMS possible? ―Lessons from the European 

Experience― 

Dr. Tetsuji Murase, Kyoto University (15 min.) 

 

Discussant: 

1. Current Opportunities in Realizing the EAEC: Preliminary 

Observations 

Mr. Wang Rongjun, NIIS-CASS (5 min.) 

 

Free Discussion (10 min.) 

12:00 – 12:30 Special Speech (20 min. + 10 min. Q&A) 

Park Cyn-young Director, Regional Cooperation and Integration Div., ADB 

12:30 – 13:40 Working Lunch (next to conference room) 

13:40 – 15:00 Session 

III 

Main Challenges in realizing the EAEC 

Moderator:  Mr. Wang Rongjun, NIIS-CASS 

 

Speakers: 

1. Collaboration in Infrastructure Finance and the Development of 

Regional Economies 

Mr. Toshiro Nishizawa, University of Tokyo (20 min.) 

2. (Title of speech to be confirmed) 

Dr. Zhai Kun, Beijing University (20min.) 

 

Discussants: 

1. Forging the New Economic landscape in Asia Pacific 

Mr. Song Guoyou, Professor, Fudan University (15 min.) 

2. Development of Stable Financial System in East Asia 

Mr. Satoshi Shimizu, Japan Research Institute (15min.) 
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Free discussion (10 min.) 

15:00 – 15:20 Coffee Break 

15:20 – 16:50 Session 

IV 

Towards an EAEC: Way Forward and Priorities 

Moderator:  Mr. Toshiro Nishizawa, University of Tokyo 

 

Speakers:  

1. East Asia Economic Community: Vision Vs. Reality 

Dr. Zhu Caihua, China Foreign Affairs University (20 min.) 

2. Collaboration and Trust Building between China and Japan for the 

Development of Human Resources  

Mr. Yoshihiro Watanabe, Graduate Institute for Entrepreneurial Studies 

(20 min.) 

 

Discussants: 

1. Importance of Cooperation among donors of ODA for the Development 

of Regional Finance  

Mr. Koji Sakuma, IIMA (15 min.) 

2. An Optimum Way to Realize EAEC by 2020 and beyond 

Dr. Song Junying, China institute of International Studies (15 min.) 

 

Free discussion (20 min.) 

16:50 – 17:40 Wrap 

Up 

Session 

Free discussion and wrap up 

Moderator:  Mr. Koji Sakuma, IIMA 

Concluding Remarks: Dr. Wang Yuzhu, NIIS-CASS 

18:00- Welcome Dinner (at a Japanese restaurant, Hatsu-tsubomi) 
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【Delegates】 

ADB 

1. Cyn-Young Park, Director, Regional Cooperation and Integration Division, ADB 

ADBI 

2. Wan Gunghua, Director of Research Department, ADBI 

3. Huang Bihong, Research Fellow, ADBI 

China 

4. Li Xiangyang, Director General, NIIS, CASS 

5. Wang Rongjun, Deputy Director General, NIIS, CASS 

6. Wang Yuzhu, Senior Research Fellow, NIIS, CASS 

7. Zhai Kun, Professor, Beijing University 

8. Zhu Caihua, Professor, China Foreign Affairs University 

9. Wei Ling, Professor, China Foreign Affairs University 

10. Zhang Jianping, Senior Research Fellow, Chinese Academy of International Trade and 

Economic Cooperation, MOFCOM 

11. Song Guoyou, Professor, Fudan University 

12. Song Junying, deputy director, China institute of International Studies 

Japan 

13. Masahiro Kawai, Graduate School of Public Policy, The University of Tokyo 

14. Tetsuji Murase, Professor Emeritus, Kyoto University 

15. Toshiro Nishizawa, Project Professor, Graduate School of Public Policy, The University of 

Tokyo 

16. Satoshi Shimizu, Senior Economist, The Japan Research Institute 

17. Yoshihiro Watanabe, Professor, Graduate Institute for Entrepreneurial Studies 

18. Muneo Kurauchi, Managing Director, Institute for International Monetary Affairs 

19. Koji Sakuma, General Manager, Institute for International Monetary Affairs 

 


